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SCAYT TOUR STANDINGS 13 Sep 2024
Up to and including shoot 35 Stortford St George
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Under 21 Men Recurve 7 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Owen Philpott Sittingbourne 2 6.00
Owen Smith Compton 2 5.00
Paul Collins Guildford 3 4.00
Moses Cheung Worthing 1 3.00
Matthew May Sittingbourne 2 3.00
Luke Taylor Sittingbourne 1 2.00
Naithan Wrankmore Southampton 1 1.00

###

Under 21 Men Barebow 0 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points

###

Under 21 Men Compound 2 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Luke Davis Andover 1 2.00
Robert Bittles AC Delco 1 1.00

###

Under 21 Men Longbow 1 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Jamie Suchodolski tba 1 3.00

###
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Under 21 Women Recurve 13 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Erin King Wallingford 3 7.00
Rebecca Edwards Southampton 2 5.00
Holly Linfield Guildford 2 5.00
Emelia Belshaw Bowmen of Burleigh 2 4.00
Lauren Harrage Bowmen of Warfield 1 3.00
Emily Menezes Cuckfield 1 3.00
Antonia Cavill Kingston 2 2.00
Imogen Flitter Nonsuch 1 2.00
Malbon Juliet Southampton 2 2.00
Meghan Robertson Guildford 2 2.00
Anna Wright Supermarine Bowmen 1 2.00
Lara Guiet Peacock 1 1.00
Lucy Hawkins Laleham 1 1.00

###

Under 21 Women Barebow 3 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Lucy Day Reading Knights 2 6.00
Jessica Lethbridge Bowmen of Burleigh 1 3.00
Adriana Jones Stratford 1 1.00

###

Under 21 Women Compound 5 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Lauren Comina Harlequin 2 6.00
Mia McGuane Sittingbourne 3 6.00
Tori Ratcliffe tba 1 3.00
Ruby Westley Sittingbourne 1 2.00
Isabella Brugier Crystal Palace 1 1.00

###

Under 21 Women Longbow 3 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Niamh Kelly-Halabi Sittingbourne 2 6.00
Abigail Walton Reading Knights 1 3.00
Lara Green ArcheryGB 1 2.00

###
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Under 18 Men Recurve 14 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Haiden Lenney Ebbsfleet 5 9.70
Samuel Ball Wallingford 5 8.45
Joe Andrews Harlequin 2 6.00
Kenzie Staiden Ebbsfleet 3 6.00
Archie Bromley Raunds 2 5.00
Liam Nellies Sittingbourne 2 5.00
Midas Tang Abbey 3 5.00
Alfred Agg Bowmen of Warfield 1 3.00
Brogan Burke Bowmen of Warfield 1 3.00
Ewan Wakelin-Smith Elswood 1 3.00
Rhys Lloyd Lintman 2 2.00
Elliot Tinson Elswood 1 2.00
Ethan McKinney Ballyvally 1 1.00
Elan Starsmore Banbury Cross 1 1.00

###

Under 18 Men Barebow 7 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Daniyal Kahn Ebbsfleet 3 9.00
Adam Garrett Whitgift School 1 3.00
Oscar Littlefield Southampton 1 3.00
Jayden Rost Ebbsfleet 1 3.00
Harry Sterry Laleham 1 3.00
George Walker Harlequin 1 3.00
Ethan Tollervey Waterside 1 2.00

###

Under 18 Men Compound 4 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Prince Memeh-Toju Ebbsfleet 4 8.50
Evan Clarke Sittingbourne 3 7.00
Luke Cumming Crowthorne 1 3.00
Edward Watmore Rivernook 1 3.00

###

Under 18 Men Longbow 0 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points

###
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Under 18 Women Recurve 11 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Isobel Lindsley-Frost Royal Richmond 7 10.83
Daria Nikolova Ebbsfleet 4 8.25
Chloe Pink Oxford 4 8.25
Natalia Radomska Bowmen of Harrow 4 7.25
Kristin Snelling AC Delco 2 6.00
Jess Yerby Chiltern 2 6.00
Sophie Roberts Peacock 2 4.00
Jenna Graham Jolly Archers 1 2.00
Daisy Hyde Clophill 2 2.00
Bethan Norman-Rogers Royal Richmond 1 1.00
Dulcie Thomson Royal Richmond 1 1.00

###

Under 18 Women Barebow 4 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Simona Mockevicuite Ebbsfleet 5 9.95
Margot Cowling Harlequin 1 3.00
Tilly Gouch Southampton 1 3.00
Daisy Parry South Wilts 1 3.00

###

Under 18 Women Compound 7 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Amy Ackland-Snow Harlequin 3 9.00
Sophie Godfrey Guildford 4 8.50
Amelia Griffiths Wallingford 3 7.00
Ronnie Adams Sittingbourne 2 6.00
Amilia Underhill Sittingbourne 3 6.00
Tori Ratcliffe Guildford 1 3.00
Isobelle Bacon Cuckfield 1 2.00

###

Under 18 Women Longbow 0 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points

###
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Under 16 Men Recurve 7 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Jeremy Lui Wallingford 5 9.45
Krum Karov Sittingbourne 2 6.00
Harley Parvin-Chambers Peacock 2 6.00
Mikolaj Radosz Southfields 2 6.00
Samuel Gulvin Noak Hill 3 5.00
Zadok Jones Burntwood 1 3.00
Torr Mitchell High Weald 1 3.00

###

Under 16 Men Barebow 8 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Matthew Taylor Nonsuch 3 8.00
Victor Koch Ebbsfleet 3 7.00
Stan Burt AC Delco 2 6.00
Aaron Boon Sevenoaks 2 5.00
Charley Shepherd Olde Colesdon 1 3.00
Bryn Wakelin-Smith Elswood 1 3.00
Loic Zetter Southfields 1 2.00
Noah Christian Laleham 1 1.00

###

Under 16 Men Compound 5 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Adam Steliaros Bowmen of Burleigh 6 10.12
Samuel Deakin Ville 1 3.00
Bailey Yates Sittingbourne 1 3.00
Thomas Cronin Crowthorne 1 2.00
Zac Roberts Harlequin 1 2.00

###

Under 16 Men Longbow 1 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Zebediah Taylor Eastbourne 1 3.00

###
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Under 16 Women Recurve 18 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Eva Gilbey Atkins Archers 3 9.00
Jasmine Harris Wallingford 5 8.45
Charlotte Suet-Ching Chan Wallingford 7 8.21
Charlie Wortley Wallingford 6 7.87
Lilly Adlam Talisman Bowmen 4 7.50
Louisa Hibberd Southampton 2 6.00
Isabella Hanson Sittingbourne 2 5.00
Emily Young Stortford 2 5.00
Shannon Crook Wallingford 3 4.00
Luna Guiet Peacock 1 3.00
Amy Hancock Stortford 2 3.00
Grace Harvey Jersey Archery Society 1 3.00
Koushika Subramani Bowmen of Burleigh 1 3.00
Lilly Walker Laleham 2 3.00
Alba Guadalix Bowmen of Burleigh 1 2.00
Ellie Walker Southampton 1 2.00
Amelia Krupa Wallingford 1 1.00
Matta Vaishnavi Thomas Wall 1 1.00

###

Under 16 Women Barebow 6 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Imogen Burns Sittingbourne 1 3.00
Ariadne Kalatzi Bowmen of Burleigh 1 3.00
Emily Nightingale Southfields 1 3.00
Rose Travis tba 1 3.00
Lilleth Street Guildford 1 2.00
Katelyn Tollervey Waterside 1 2.00

###

Under 16 Women Compound 1 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Scarlett Chamberlain Ramsey Ravens 1 3.00

###

Under 16 Women Longbow 1 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Phoebe Austin Sittingbourne 2 6.00

###
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Under 15 Men Recurve 8 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Hari Shukla Braintree 7 11.14
Maximillian Frenzel Rickmansworth 2 6.00
Aziz Vardal Ebbsfleet 2 5.00
Harrison Allen Bowmen of Burleigh 1 3.00
Maksim Firsovs Sittingbourne 1 3.00
Otis Lamdin Hampstead 1 3.00
Harry Richards tba 1 3.00
Joshua Tinson Elswood 1 3.00
Yat Hin Wong Corby 1 2.00

###

Under 15 Men Barebow 2 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Elliot Vos Sevenoaks 2 5.00
Alex Levey Alton and Four Marks 1 3.00

###

Under 15 Men Compound 2 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Sidney Aldridge Dover Castle 1 3.00
Luke Christian Sevenoaks 1 3.00

###

Under 15 Men Longbow 0 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points

###
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Under 15 Women Recurve 16 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Amelie Hetherington Peacock 6 10.68
Betty Brocklesbury-Sum Aim4Sport 6 10.52
Lucy Noar Medway 4 7.50
Matilda Clayson Wallingford 4 7.25
Isabel Langhorn Jolly Archers 3 7.00
Amber Bishop Wallingford 4 6.25
Sernaa Robinson Ebbsfleet 3 4.00
Chloe Miller AC Delco 1 3.00
Willow Moore Kingston 2 3.00
Shriya Narain tba 1 3.00
Amber Snell Newnham 2 3.00
Artemis Stevens Harlequin 1 3.00
Freyja Silver AC Delco 1 2.00
Ava Snell Newnham 1 2.00
Amy Collins Nonsuch 1 1.00
Matilda Hellsten Tonbridge AC 1 1.00

###

Under 15 Women Barebow 5 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Kaitlyn Mason Abbey 5 9.90
Amber Axford Friars Gate 3 9.00
Alicia Oliver Sittingbourne 2 6.00
Esme Darmola-Hayes Sittingbourne 1 3.00
Emelia Erhan Corby 1 2.00

###

Under 15 Women Compound 2 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Maetha Edwards Ebbsfleet 5 9.95
Amanda Barr Worthing 3 9.00

###

Under 15 Women Longbow 0 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points

###
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Under 14 Men Recurve 16 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Josef Sutyor Woking 6 10.68
Finnley Mason Abbey 3 8.00
Joel Nichols Wallingford 5 7.45
Casper Parvin-Chambers Peacock 2 6.00
Oscar Nash Wallingford 2 4.00
Alec Bowling Wallingford 2 3.00
Alfie Cooper Botolphs Bowmen 1 3.00
Ethan Gao Rickmansworth 1 3.00
Archie Longley Towcester 1 3.00
Liam Nellies tba 1 3.00
Ahmed Osman Bowmen of Burleigh 1 3.00
Joseph Wiggins Harlequin 1 3.00
River Wilson 1066 1 3.00
Ernie Bye-Carter Farnham 1 2.00
Thomas Lister Fox 1 2.00
Jack Quedley Harlequin 1 2.00

###
Under 14 Men Barebow 18 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Robert Norbourn Wymondham 2 6.00
Cameron Charles Sittingbourne 2 5.00
Harrison Ackland-Snow Archery GB 1 3.00
Jude Baker Brent Valley 1 3.00
Owen Ballard Southampton 1 3.00
Mason Barber-O’Hara OOBAC 1 3.00
Sam Bowden Deer Park 1 3.00
Alex Grimshaw tba 1 3.00
Reuben Moreton Croesoswallt 1 3.00
Wesley Russell Southampton 1 3.00
Dylan Ballard Southampton 1 2.00
Harry Herbst Sittingbourne 1 2.00
Toby Maystre Royal Richmond 1 2.00
Sidney Meads Sittingbourne 1 2.00
George Pound Peacock 1 2.00
Frankie Collins Ebbsfleet 1 1.00
Oliver Mills Sittingbourne 1 1.00
Vyan Sood Ebbsfleet 1 1.00
Under 14 Men Compound 8 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Jack Ward Eastbourne 3 9.00
Indi Bates Parkfield 1 3.00
Charlie Hanson Sittingbourne 1 3.00
Alex Roberts Peacock 1 3.00
Daniel Sutherland Worthing 1 3.00
Ayaan Khan Oakfield 1 2.00
Zander Uys Ballands Bowmen 1 2.00
Christou Zephan Ebbsfleet 1 2.00

###
Under 14 Men Longbow 2 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
William Atkins Sittingbourne 1 3.00
Harrison Ewen Sittingbourne 1 2.00
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Under 14 Women Recurve 14 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Isabelle Mason Clophill 13 12.53
Rumaysa Chader AC Delco 8 10.95
Eva Dufer Peacock Archers 6 9.07
Chloe Davis Laleham 4 8.25
Amelia Jacobs Jolly Archers 3 8.00
Ellie Wortley Wallingford 5 6.45
Ellie Adlam Talisman Bowmen 3 6.00
Isabel Harding Royston Heath 2 5.00
Summer Chambers West Wight 1 3.00
Meenakshi Raja tba 1 3.00
Maisy Stephenson Guildford 1 3.00
Maisie Bourner Bowmen of Warfield 1 2.00
Erin Feagan Clacton Archers 1 2.00
Wim Sum Wong Corby 1 2.00
Ella Woodger Clacton Archers 1 1.00

###

Under 14 Women Barebow 6 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Ava Ayres Ebbsfleet 3 8.00
MaigenPage Wood Sittingbourne 2 6.00
Savannah Alexander Parkfield 1 3.00
Isabel Reese South Wilts 1 3.00
Maia Sood Southfields 1 3.00
Evie Denne Sittingbourne 1 2.00

###

Under 14 Women Compound 2 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Chloe Chung Peacock Archers 4 9.75
Emily Turner Eastbourne 4 9.75

###

Under 14 Women Longbow 0 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points

###
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Under 12 Men Recurve 10 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Alex Day Wallingford 3 8.00
Leo Nash Wallingford 2 4.00
Roman Evans Clwyd 1 3.00
James Mannings Stortford 1 3.00
Yogesh Raman Bowmen of Burleigh 1 3.00
Jamie Anderson Wallingford 1 2.00
Theo Dives Stortford 1 2.00
Joe Gibb Guildford 1 2.00
Jacob Reynolds Wallingford 1 2.00
Elliot Sharland Guildford 1 1.00

###

Under 12 Men Barebow 3 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Sebastian Radosz Southfields 2 5.00
Ted Clarricoates Elswood 1 3.00
Noah Tollervey Waterside 1 3.00

###

Under 12 Men Compound 0 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points

###

Under 12 Men Longbow 1 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Forrest Bird Eastbourne 1 3.00

###
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Under 12 Women Recurve 5 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Emily Hawley Wallingford 4 9.75
Cara Otomewo Jolly Archers 3 9.00
Bella North Corby 1 3.00
Titian Bates Parkfield 1 2.00
Kensi Christian Laleham 1 2.00

###

Under 12 Women Barebow 5 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Sira Vazquez-Alvarez Andover 3 9.00
Elizabeth Norbourn Wymondham 2 6.00
Emily Croxson Waterside 1 3.00
Kenzi Thurel Parkfield 1 3.00
Emily Nightingale Southfields 1 2.00

###

Under 12 Women Compound 2 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points
Abbey Calder Parkfield 3 9.00
Millie Franklin Clacton 2 6.00

###

Under 12 Women Longbow 0 Archers
Forename Surname Club Shoots Points

###
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NOTES

1. The scoring system for the tour is explained at:
https://scasarchery.org.uk/tournaments/scayt/scayt-scoring-system

2.A schedule and overview of the tour can be found at:
https://scasarchery.org.uk/tournaments/scayt

3. The SCAYT Tour Standings will be updated on a weekly basis while
SCAYT is in progress. How quickly we can post an update depends on 
a number of factors, not all of which are under our direct control. 

4. If you have any queries, corrections or questions please email
scayt.organiser@scasarchery.org.uk

5. TF Denotes attendance at the Tour Final

6. Medal denotes where Gold, Silver and Bronze Tour medals have been awarded.

7. To be elligible for a medal, an archer must have attended a minimum of three shoots.

8. To claim a medal if not collected please email 
scayt.organiser@scasarchery.org.uk
and state the medal you are claiming and the address to which the medal should be posted.

END


